## **Quizam Media Corporation**

Suite 650, 609 Granville Street PO Box 10381 Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G6

## Quantum 1 gets YES vote in North Van's City Council's 2<sup>nd</sup> reading.

CSE Trading Symbol: **QQ**Email: ir@quizammedia.com
Telephone: (604) 683-0020
Facsimile: (604) 683-0045

Website: <a href="https://www.quantum1cannabis.com">www.quantum1cannabis.com</a>

**February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2020 Vancouver, BC – Quizam Media Corporation** ("the Company") (C: QQ) is pleased to announce that its cannabis store rezoning application in North Vancouver received a 2nd reading approval in the February 10th 2020 City of North Vancouver Council meeting.

The City Council of North Vancouver voted in favor of moving the application forward to a public hearing. The public hearing is scheduled for February 24th, 2020.

Quantum 1's proposed North Vancouver store is located at 820 Marine Drive.

Quantum 1 now has 5 licensed stores in BC: Vernon, Keremeos, Grand Forks, Creston, and Terrace. Currently, Keremeos and Grand Forks are open. Vernon is scheduled to open next.

## About ontrackTV and Quantum 1 Cannabis

ontrackTV and Quantum 1 are wholly owned subsidiaries of QUIZAM Media Corporation. ontrackTV uses high-quality video and live instructors to deliver computer and cannabis training online. In addition, QUIZAM is opening a chain of cannabis dispensaries under the name Quantum 1 (www.quantum1cannabis.com).

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and nature of potential acquisitions, joint ventures, partnerships, business dealings and financings, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore, involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements made in this Press Release.